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A.4. 26dB Emission Bandwidth (conducted) 

Measurement of method: See KDB 789033 D02 Section C.  

Measurement Limit: 

Standard Limit (MHz) 

FCC 47 CFR Part 15.403 (i) &  

RSS-248 4.4 
≤ 320 

Measurement Result:  

Test Mode Antenna Frequency [MHz] 
26db EBW 

[MHz] 
FL[MHz] FH[MHz] 

11A 

Ant8 5955 19.360 5945.440 5964.800 

Ant9 5955 20.400 5944.720 5965.120 

Ant8 6175 18.960 6165.520 6184.480 

Ant9 6175 18.840 6165.600 6184.440 

Ant8 6415 19.640 6404.840 6424.480 

Ant9 6415 18.920 6405.440 6424.360 

Ant8 6435 19.760 6424.760 6444.520 

Ant9 6435 19.160 6425.520 6444.680 

Ant8 6475 19.640 6464.800 6484.440 

Ant9 6475 19.080 6465.480 6484.560 

Ant8 6515 18.920 6505.560 6524.480 

Ant9 6515 18.840 6505.640 6524.480 

Ant8 6535 19.080 6525.560 6544.640 

Ant9 6535 19.720 6524.800 6544.520 

Ant8 6695 19.280 6685.400 6704.680 

Ant9 6695 18.920 6685.440 6704.360 

Ant8 6855 19.040 6845.360 6864.400 

Ant9 6855 19.560 6844.800 6864.360 

Ant8 6875 19.680 6864.800 6884.480 

Ant9 6875 19.200 6865.320 6884.520 

Ant8 6895 18.760 6885.640 6904.400 

Ant9 6895 18.800 6885.520 6904.320 

Ant8 6995 19.040 6985.360 7004.400 

Ant9 6995 19.520 6984.800 7004.320 

Ant8 7115 19.120 7105.480 7124.600 

Ant9 7115 19.200 7105.360 7124.560 

11AX20 

Ant8 5955 20.560 5944.800 5965.360 

Ant9 5955 20.720 5944.720 5965.440 

Ant8 6175 20.560 6164.760 6185.320 

Ant9 6175 21.040 6164.640 6185.680 

Ant8 6415 20.880 6404.600 6425.480 
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Ant9 6415 20.800 6404.640 6425.440 

Ant8 6435 20.600 6424.800 6445.400 

Ant9 6435 20.760 6424.760 6445.520 

Ant8 6475 20.600 6464.720 6485.320 

Ant9 6475 20.600 6464.760 6485.360 

Ant8 6515 20.680 6504.760 6525.440 

Ant9 6515 20.760 6504.520 6525.280 

Ant8 6535 20.600 6524.680 6545.280 

Ant9 6535 20.720 6524.600 6545.320 

Ant8 6695 20.480 6684.800 6705.280 

Ant9 6695 20.560 6684.800 6705.360 

Ant8 6855 20.920 6844.480 6865.400 

Ant9 6855 20.720 6844.680 6865.400 

Ant8 6875 20.720 6864.720 6885.440 

Ant9 6875 20.760 6864.680 6885.440 

Ant8 6895 20.720 6884.640 6905.360 

Ant9 6895 20.640 6884.800 6905.440 

Ant8 6995 20.680 6984.760 7005.440 

Ant9 6995 20.960 6984.680 7005.640 

Ant8 7115 21.120 7104.440 7125.560 

Ant9 7115 20.680 7104.680 7125.360 

11AX40 

Ant8 5965 39.920 5945.080 5985.000 

Ant9 5965 40.400 5944.760 5985.160 

Ant8 6165 40.080 6145.080 6185.160 

Ant9 6165 40.160 6144.840 6185.000 

Ant8 6405 40.320 6384.760 6425.080 

Ant9 6405 40.000 6385.080 6425.080 

Ant8 6445 40.160 6424.840 6465.000 

Ant9 6445 40.000 6425.000 6465.000 

Ant8 6485 40.000 6465.000 6505.000 

Ant9 6485 40.480 6464.680 6505.160 

Ant8 6525 40.080 6504.920 6545.000 

Ant9 6525 40.000 6505.080 6545.080 

Ant8 6565 40.000 6545.000 6585.000 

Ant9 6565 40.240 6544.840 6585.080 

Ant8 6685 40.480 6665.080 6705.560 

Ant9 6685 40.080 6665.000 6705.080 

Ant8 6845 40.400 6825.080 6865.480 

Ant9 6845 40.720 6824.760 6865.480 

Ant8 6885 40.480 6864.920 6905.400 

Ant9 6885 40.400 6864.760 6905.160 

Ant8 6925 40.160 6905.080 6945.240 

Ant9 6925 40.720 6904.280 6945.000 
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Ant8 6965 40.320 6944.840 6985.160 

Ant9 6965 40.000 6945.240 6985.240 

Ant8 7085 39.920 7065.080 7105.000 

Ant9 7085 43.520 7061.720 7105.240 

11AX80 

Ant8 5985 81.440 5944.200 6025.640 

Ant9 5985 81.280 5944.360 6025.640 

Ant8 6145 81.440 6104.360 6185.800 

Ant9 6145 81.440 6104.360 6185.800 

Ant8 6385 81.600 6344.200 6425.800 

Ant9 6385 80.800 6344.680 6425.480 

Ant8 6465 81.280 6424.200 6505.480 

Ant9 6465 81.120 6424.360 6505.480 

Ant8 6545 81.120 6504.360 6585.480 

Ant9 6545 80.960 6504.520 6585.480 

Ant8 6625 81.280 6584.360 6665.640 

Ant9 6625 81.440 6584.040 6665.480 

Ant8 6705 81.120 6664.520 6745.640 

Ant9 6705 81.280 6664.040 6745.320 

Ant8 6785 81.760 6744.200 6825.960 

Ant9 6785 81.120 6744.520 6825.640 

Ant8 6865 81.120 6824.520 6905.640 

Ant9 6865 81.280 6824.520 6905.800 

Ant8 6945 81.280 6904.200 6985.480 

Ant9 6945 81.280 6904.680 6985.960 

Ant8 7025 81.440 6984.360 7065.800 

Ant9 7025 81.760 6984.200 7065.960 

11AX160 

Ant8 6025 163.520 5943.080 6106.600 

Ant9 6025 164.480 5942.440 6106.920 

Ant8 6185 163.200 6103.400 6266.600 

Ant9 6185 163.520 6103.400 6266.920 

Ant8 6345 164.160 6262.760 6426.920 

Ant9 6345 163.200 6263.080 6426.280 

Ant8 6505 164.800 6422.760 6587.560 

Ant9 6505 164.480 6423.080 6587.560 

Ant8 6665 164.480 6582.440 6746.920 

Ant9 6665 164.480 6582.440 6746.920 

Ant8 6825 163.200 6743.080 6906.280 

Ant9 6825 163.840 6743.080 6906.920 

Ant8 6985 164.480 6902.120 7066.600 

Ant9 6985 165.120 6902.760 7067.880 

See below for test graphs. 

Conclusion: PASS 
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